PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA'	102260407 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
207 607 22 FM 2: 42 PAIENTS	SONLY Customer No. 23910
To the Hope the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony Charles Lawson	Name: <u>Tilia International, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Address: 801, 8/F, New Kowloon Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:	38 Tai Kok Tsui Road
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Kowloon, Hong Kong
Execution Date: September 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 09/866,891 B. Confirmation No.: 6284 Title: FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION	C. Patent No(s).:
Filed Date: May 29, 2001	
Additional numbers attack	hed?YesNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Fliesler Dubb Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	Check Enclosed
Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
San Francisco, CA 94111	No. 06-1325.
Telephone: (415) 362-3800	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document.	1
Sheldon R. Meyer	10/15/or
Attorney (Reg. No. 27,660) Signature	Date
10. Total number of pages to be recorded: _7_(1 page co	ver sheet and 6 page document).
UELLER 00000067 09866891	
40.00 DP	
Attorney Docket No : TIL A-01085US1 SRM	

srm/tila/1085/1085us0.005.wpd

01 FC:8021

-1-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 11th day of August 20

BETWEEN:

ANTHONY CHARLES LAWSON of 101 Moo 2, T. Sankrang, A. Sankampang,

CHIANGMAI 50130 Thailand (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

AND:

TILIA INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Cook Islands Corporation of 801, 8/F, New Kowloon Plaza, 38 Tai Kok Tsui Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred

to as "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the intellectual property set out in Schedule 1 hereof (hereinafter referred to as "the Property")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Property and any patents granted thereon to the Assignee subject to compliance by the Assignee with Clauses 3.4 and 3.5 of the "Tilia - Lawson Worldwide Agreement" dated 24 October 2000.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the said Property together with the right to apply for and obtain registration as the patentee of any patents claiming priority from the property and as the applicant for the said patent applications subject to compliance with Clauses 3.4 and 3.5 of the "Tilia - Lawson Worldwide Agreement" dated 4 October 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as of the day and year hereinbefore

written.

SIGNED, Sealed and Delivered by the said

ANTHONY CHARLES LAWSON

In the presence of:

(Anthony Charles Lawson)

(Witness)

2

PATENT REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0249

TILIA INTERNATIONAL, INC. SIGNED, Sealed and Delivered by the said By: David Brakes In the presence of:) (David Brakes)

ELSA LAI

(Witness)

PATENT

REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0250

SCHEDULE 1

Ules, a second of the second o	FOOD MIXER
	Anthony Charles Lawson
	5,727,742
	March 17, 1998
医 根毒素	TILA-01083US0

3年31里13神(14)	FOOD MIXER
Bivento(s) (5)	Anthony Charles Lawson
Partition partition of the control o	686598
	May 28, 1998
	TILA-01083AU0

	FOOD MIXER
	Anthony Charles Lawson
	0688176 0688176
	0688176 P69404633.7
	July 30, 1997
	Germany, France, Italy and the United Kingdom
	TILA-01083EP0
THE STATE OF THE S	

T.L.

254.001:062195 08/15/1-09:24

rdp/tila/assignschedule.01.wpd

1

PATENT REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0251

100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	5000 PP00F000P
	FOOD PROCESSOR
	Anthony Charles Lawson
	9538641
	November 17, 1995
Pro Pro	TILA-01084AU0

	FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Crounding Common	Anthony Charles Lawson
	09/508,291
	March 30, 2000
	TILA-01085US0

FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Anthony Charles Lawson
09/866,891
May 29, 2001
TILA-01085US1

1.6.

254,001:062195 08/15/1-09:24

frdp/tila/assignschodule.01.wpd

FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Anthony Lawson
09/915,416
May 29, 2001
TILA-01085US2

	FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Pales of the same	Anthony Lawson
	89662/98
	September 9, 1998
	TILA-01085AU0

	FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
	Anthony Lawson
and the second s	98809020.1
	September 9, 1998
	TILA-01085CN0

3

frdp/tila/assignschedulc.01.wpd

254.001:062195 08/15/1-09:24

REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0253

FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Anthony Lawson
98941161.6
Postombor 0, 1999
September 9, 1998
TILA-01085EP0

FOOD MIXER WITH IMPELLER WITH REVERSIBLE ROTATION
Anthony Lawson
2000-510361
September 9, 1998
TILA-01085JP0

A.L.

frdp/tila/assignschedule.01.wpd

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

254.001:062195 08/15/1-09:24

PATENT / REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0254